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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 23

 23,094 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,693 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,693 

 8,753 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,437 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,418 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 359 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 133 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALFONSO MAGLINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLCAN ADELIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOS MARBOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MASON WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALED ALAMARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE LE PEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AMMIRABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADAVORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TABLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KNAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LUDMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL METZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT D. KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA SIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEVI KAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,134 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Unrecorded  1,559 

Assembly District 24

 13,728 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,087 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,087 

 9,363 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,853 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 955 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 170 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 71 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ASHOKA JESROO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERKA COKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID I WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID I. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS I. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GILDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIAH RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANTAB KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA MITCHELL YON (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHAL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIDDA TUFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,431 

Unrecorded  656 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 25

 12,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,548 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,448 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,448 

 6,801 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,323 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,080 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 176 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 79 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYIM MARGAREFTAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSSELYN ATAHUALPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN A. CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGDED QAWASMEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEMEN BABASISOKIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIFEI ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,486 

Unrecorded  962 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 26

 22,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,402 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,031 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,031 

 10,837 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,196 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,062 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 377 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 118 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 4 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QAMRI TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CHIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,622 

Unrecorded  1,409 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 27

 14,683 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,525 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,267 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,267 

 8,009 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,682 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,332 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 174 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 96 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LEMMA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GROSVEHOR (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA MERTIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER MENESES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD VOLDEMORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES ROSENGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIU MEIRCU (WRITE-IN)

 2 YU-CHING PAI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,328 

Unrecorded  939 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 28

 20,406 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,099 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 117 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,622 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,622 

 11,673 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,811 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,630 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 345 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 124 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ABRAHAM KEARNS-SIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERY WIAYARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARA SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ASASO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UDDY SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,614 

Unrecorded  1,008 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 29

 16,114 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,525 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,525 

 15,225 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,028 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 399 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 96 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 39 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ S. COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYIRE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA M FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIXON FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,802 

Unrecorded  723 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 30

 16,979 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,142 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,221 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,221 

 8,812 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,433 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,511 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 276 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 104 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK VISINTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ANGELASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GARFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MULVANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BURROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS DRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI LABONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MCDUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARONA HABRONI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,164 

Unrecorded  1,057 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 31

 10,973 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 775 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,823 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,823 

 9,446 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,239 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 431 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 92 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 36 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKASA ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ISCOL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,256 

Unrecorded  567 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 32

 14,251 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,068 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,369 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,369 

 13,360 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 779 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 378 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 102 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 44 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOY BUDHAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BYRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O. NAPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,679 

Unrecorded  690 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 33

 17,743 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,477 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,283 

 15,245 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,274 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 786 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 134 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 56 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LEMMA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUKE KITAGARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL JEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BURKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY LIFTIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,509 

Unrecorded  774 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 34

 10,620 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 817 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,509 

 7,519 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,327 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 761 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 135 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 77 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAPRE CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GOLDSCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FALK (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANGPING YU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,833 

Unrecorded  676 

Assembly District 35

 8,836 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 680 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,556 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,556 

 6,370 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,826 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 558 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 111 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 65 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,944 

Unrecorded  612 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 36

 17,307 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,223 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,713 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,713 

 12,425 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,236 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 895 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 278 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 77 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ANDREW S. SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 4 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURGEN KLOPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUSTANDINOS MAROULIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA HERSHBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIBERIUS GRACCHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY E. ROBEY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK ISKOLL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,948 

Unrecorded  765 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 37

 15,516 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 964 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,622 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,622 

 11,600 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,084 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 880 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 205 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 93 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 BILLY BEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE SHUCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERA GRIS HUMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LASSO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,890 

Unrecorded  732 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 38

 10,129 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 643 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,814 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,814 

 5,787 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,285 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 942 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 133 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 60 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLLI DAUTAJ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,217 

Unrecorded  597 

Assembly District 39

 7,825 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 684 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,554 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,554 

 5,560 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,755 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 560 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 109 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 43 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,036 

Unrecorded  518 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Assembly District 40

 10,145 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,176 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,377 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,377 

 5,213 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,016 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 767 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 172 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 65 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,241 

Unrecorded  1,136 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Queens County

 263,688 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,532 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  287,514 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  287,514 

 171,998 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 76,584 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 18,345 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,444 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 1,380 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ABRAHAM KEARNS-SIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERY WIAYARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO MAGLINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY A RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY LEMMA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHOKA JESROO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERKA COKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY BEANE (WRITE-IN)

 12 BOBBY LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIDGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARA SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYIM MARGAREFTAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS ALLRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GROSVEHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE SHUCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAPRE CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 10 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 CRAIG E BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG GOLDSCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID I WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID I. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENDALL (WRITE-IN)

 15 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS I. WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GILDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLCAN ADELIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRIAH RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS CABRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK VISINTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HETZEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ANGELASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GARFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MULVANY (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA MERTIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ S. COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWAN KINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMOS MARBOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER MENESES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MASON WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BURROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSSELYN ATAHUALPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUKE KITAGARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOY BUDHAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE-LAIDLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURGEN KLOPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALED ALAMARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY COUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN S PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUSTANDINOS MAROULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYIRE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN A. CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD VOLDEMORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANTAB KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA M FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MARICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE LE PEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO ASASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL AMMIRABLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADAVORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Queens County

 6 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 35 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGDED QAWASMEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKASA ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TABLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILEY CYRUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIKA WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES ROSENGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KNAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIXON FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BYRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARIS DRAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI LABONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FALK (WRITE-IN)

 1 QAMRI TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LUDMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL JEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL METZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BURKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA HERSHBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT D. KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MCDUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEMEN BABASISOKIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERA GRIS HUMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARONA HABRONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA MITCHELL YON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA SIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JUGAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Queens County

 2 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY LIFTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEVI KAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O. NAPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIBERIUS GRACCHUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY E. ROBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTAN SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UDDY SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 86 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANGPING YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHAL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIDDA TUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIU MEIRCU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIFEI ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YLLI DAUTAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YU-CHING PAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ISCOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK ISKOLL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  272,134 

Unrecorded  15,380 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:49:25PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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